

May 29, 2019

The General ManagerThe ManagerDepartment of Corporate Services,Department of Corporate Services,BSE Limited,Department of Corporate Services,1st Floor, New Trading Ring,LimitedRotunda Building, Phiroze JeejeebhoyExchange Plaza,Towers, Dalal Street,Bandra- Kundra (East),Mumbai – 400 001Limited

The Manager Department of Corporate Services, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kundra Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 001

Security Code - 539978

NSE Symbol – QUESS

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Update on additional acquisition of 19% equity in Conneqt Business Solutions Limited ("CBSL").

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In continuation to our intimation dated April 17, 2019, we further wish to inform you that Quess Corp Limited ("Quess") has increased its shareholding from 51 % to 70% in Conneqt Business Solutions Limited ("CBSL").

Co

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Quess Corp Limited

nC Kundan K Lal **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Quess House, 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru-560103, Karnataka, India Tel: +91 80 6105 6001 | connect@quesscorp.com | CIN No L74140KA2007PLC043909